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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 3 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. [Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 Moritz Kutsch 2010 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 20.7567.650 1|21.7567.975 1|22.2566:568 1|24.2571.250 3 66.75 206.875
2 Elia Zanetti 2010 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 19.2560.375 2|17.7560.700 2|19.7562.925 2|19.7566:20608 5 56.75 184.000
3 |Lukas Thomi 2010 [STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik TGTV 18.75 50275 5(19.3560.625 3[19.2562.550 3|19.2560.675 4 57.85 183.850
4 Dario Brandle 2010 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 15.30 56.950 3|18.0057.300 5|18.0061.200 4|15.5053:525 7 51.30 175.450
5 |Enrico Poroli 2010 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.00 55.625 4|17.80 57.925 4|16.00 55:356 5|17.0057.850 6 50.80 171.400
6 |Matteo Poroli 2010 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 12.00 43.475 8(8.50 36:225 7|14.0053.275 6|13.0049.450 8 39.00 146.200
7 |Davide KRATTLI 2010 [TSV Rohrdorf/RLZ Aargau ATV 31.3582.350 1 3135 82.350
8 [Flavio Nauer 2007 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW |4.50 34.900 9|8.60 45.875 6 13.10 80.775
9 |Yann NIEDERBERGER 2010 STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 25.5576.650 2 2555 76.650
10 |Dylan Poulton 2010 Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 14.00 46.775 6 1400 46.775
11 |Flurin Biirgis 2009 [TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur v 9.50 45.825 7 9.50 45.825
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Furstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 2 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |[Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHIC HLC Total
1 |Misha Moser 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 29.40 84.075 1]29.2084.350 12575 7%4166 4|28.2583.800 1 86.85 252,225
2 | Myro Widmaier 2011 | BTV Schiers/TZ Fiirstenland GRTV 28.6582.150 2|25.0575:425 3(27.0579.900 2|28.0077.975 4 83.70 240.025
3 |Noe Varga 2011 | Turnfabrik TGTV 25.10 72-356 8|25.7077.350 2]27.5581.275 1(27.4080.925 2 80.65 239.550
4 | Gregory Hagios 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 26.4576.250 3|24.75 725908 5|26.7577.600 3(27.8578.600 3 81.05 232.450
5 |Yann Staubli 2011 | TV Gossau/TZ Firstenland SGTV 23.60 76.125 4]22.1072.600 6(23.0572325 7|24.1573.800 8 69.85 222.525
6 |Joshua Calzaferri 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 22.00 76-556 10| 22.00 73.550 4(23.0072.950 6]23.50 72.675 10 68.50 219.175
7 | Elia Thiébaud 2011 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.65 76-550 10| 21.65 71.025 8(22.9570.975 8|21.8071.950 12 66.40 213.950
8 |Yann Willi 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 67525 1420.00 69.750 9(20.50 69.650 10|21.50 71.700 13 62.00 211.100
9 |Yanick von Rotz 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 22.2070.750 9|21.8072.325 7(17.5055:906 15/20.0067.100 16 64.00 210.175
10 |Lionel Caluori 2011 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 20.00 68.400 13 |21.00 69.250 10(21.60 70.850 9 62.60 208.500
11 |Gian Meli 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 20.00 68.550 12| 19.80 68.875 11 {20.30 64556 11]20.50 69.475 15 60.30 206.900
12 |Tobias Wackerlin 2011 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.00 65.900 15 | 19.00 68.300 12 [19.50 65.350 13| 19.00 65:166 17 56.50 199.550
13 |Andrin Woodtli 2011 | TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.00 62500 17 18.00 63.675 15(18.50 67.150 12| 17.00 63.425 18 53.50 194.250
14 |André Kronenberg 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 60.625 20 [ 18.00 60.550 19 | 19.00 59:466 14|19.00 63.125 19 55.50 184.300
15 |William Harder 2011 | TV Zuzwil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 22.80 73.900 5|24.00 75.900 6 46.80 149.800
16 |Ryan Jeker 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |23.50 75.925 5 22.3572.500 11 45.85 148.425
17 |Ben Breitenmoser 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |20.70 72.825 7 22.1072.700 9 42.80 145.525
18 |Din Brahovic 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |21.8573.750 6 21.60 71.625 14 43.45 145.375
19 |AriFriess 2011 | TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur v 17.50 62.325 18 18.00 64.050 14 35.50 126.375
20 |Gian Ganster 2010 | TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur v 19.00 59.700 23| 18.00 62.325 16 37.00 122.025
21 |Dario Tanner 2007 | TV Wédenswil v 17.50 59.250 24|18.50 61.450 18 36.00 120.700
22 (Jovin Kropf 2008 | TV Wadenswil v 17.50 60.250 21 18.0060.175 20 35.50 120.425
23 |Julian Graber 2010 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |17.00 55.325 2718.00 62.150 17 35.00 117.475
24 |Benjamin Karolinskiy 2010 | TV Wédenswil v 13.50 55.875 26 16.00 55.050 21 29.50 110.925
25 |Nicola HUNZIKER 2011 |STV Schlossrued/RLZ Aargau ATV 2490 77.950 5 2490 77.950
26 |Fabio HERB 2011 |STV Schlossrued/RLZ Aargau ATV 23.10 75.100 7 23.10 75.100
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

powered by

PROGRAMM 2 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHIC HLC Total

27 | Flurin Biirgis 2009 | TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur v 17.50 65.275 13 17.50 65.275
28 |Edgar Mkrtchyan 2009 |STV Wetzikon v 17.50 63.850 16 17.50 63.850
29 (Lian Keller 2011 | Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur v 17.00 60.675 19 17.00 60.675
30 (Luc Paratte 2011 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur v 16.50 60.050 22 16.50 60.050
31 |Dominic Rosler 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.00 58.575 25 17.00 58.575
32 |Nicolas Miihl 2011 | TV Wédenswil/RLZ Ziirich v 15.00 54.875 20 15.00 54.875
33 [Alexej Naumov 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.00 54.275 28 17.00 54.275
34 |Timur Semytkivska 2008 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 13.00 51.275 29 13.00 51.275
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 Jano Willi 2012 BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.8579-188 1)25.1580.675 1[25.1080.400 1{25.5080.800 2 75.75 241.875
2 Lino Zanetti 2012 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.6577.675 2]25.1078.700 2|25.4079.550 2|25.50 7A1A5 7 75.15 235,925
3 |Nelio Lingg 2012 [STV Frauenfeld/Turnfabrik TGTV 24.90 76:956 3|25.00 77.725 3]25.1579.350 3|24.8076.975 10 74.95 234.050
4 | Minh Russenberger 2012 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 22.7575.625 6]23.1574:550 7]23.9576.500 5|25.1577.900 4 71.85 230.025
5 | Nando Sturzenegger 2012 [STV Frauenfeld/Turnfabrik TGTV 23.6576.750 4]23.3073:675 9|23.1077.050 4|23.7075.300 16 70.45 229.100
6 Lenny Forster 2013 STV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 23.90 76.100 5]22.30 75875 6(22.6576.400 6]23.6075.575 14 70.15 228.075
7 |David Steiger 2013 [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 23.80 75.975 4]22.9075.225 7]24.8075.875 13 7150 227.075
8 Gianni Zanolari 2012 | TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.60 74.650 7]|24.40 75.900 5 25.4575.225 17 74.45 225.775
9 Noah Good 2012 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 23.00 73.325 8]22.50 70-400 18|23.4573.800 11|24.6572.050 33 71.10 219.175
10 |Nando Eggenberger 2012 [TV Weite/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 22.4573.775 8]22.4070.750 17]24.4074.600 21 69.25 219.125
11 |Laurin Jeanneret 2012 | TV Zizers/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 22.00 71.125 12)22.20 73.350 10|23.8574.525 8 68.05 219.000
12 |Daymen Barlocher 2013 STV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.00 70.600 14]21.50 69225 22|22.00 74.275 10|23.10 73.450 27 67.10 218.325
13 |Nino Zimmermann 2013 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 21.40 72.150 9]20.4571.250 15]22.00 74.450 9|21.70 78:5608 45 63.85 217.850
14 |Gilles Damur 2013  [Turnfabrik TGTV 20.25 69475 18]20.3570.525 17]21.3072.175 14|23.2072.750 30 64.85 215.450
15 |Adrian Joder 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.50 71.175 11]21.6571.625 14]22.6572.600 13]21.10 69:675 47 64.80 215.400
16 |Nik Meier 2013 STV Affeltrangen/TZ Furstenland TGTV 22.00 68268 20|22.50 72.150 12|23.5569.875 19|22.5572.350 31 68.60 214.375
17 |Severin Flum 2012 STV Altnau/TZ Fiirstenland TGTV 21.50 674025 27]22.1569.600 21|23.0073.450 12|23.50 71.175 39 68.65 214.225
18 [Lian Allenspach 2012 BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 22.00 71.650 10]21.50 71.675 13 21.60 70.525 44 65.10 213.850
19 |Lino Stalder 2012 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 22.00 68-186 21]21.50 70.050 19|22.00 71.400 16|22.50 71.600 37 66.00 213.050
20 (Noah Berweger 2012 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 22.50 68:975 19]22.50 70.775 16|22.50 71.625 15|23.00 69.950 46 68.00 212.350
21 |Anton Droganov 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 69:625 17(19.00 70.025 20]19.00 70.375 18]19.50 70.575 43 57.50 210.975
22 |Manuel Kronenberg 2013 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.65 67.350 25(19.00 64425 26(20.00 69.700 20(20.00 71.725 34 58.65 208.775
23 |Jaxon Leuzinger 2014 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 64-856 37(19.30 66.125 29(18.50 68.550 21(20.50 70.850 42 58.30 205.525
24 (Lenny Hardegger 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 67.650 22(19.00 65-:866 30(18.50 68.200 22(19.70 67.350 55 57.20 203.200
25 |Luca Kuoni 2013 TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.50 66.575 29|19.50 67.175 25 20.50 68.700 49 59.50 202.450
26 |Kimmo Keel 2012 [TV Bad Ragaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 21.00 67.400 24]21.50 66.975 27|22.00 66.725 27|20.50 64358 70 64.50 201.100
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

27 |Timo Poloni 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 67.500 2319.00 65:488 3119.00 66.975 2419.00 65.675 63 56.50 200.150
28 |[Andri Riesen 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.8566.900 28(19.50 66.525 28 20.00 66.100 58 59.35 199.525
29 |Noa Zimmermann 2013 TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.00 66.100 3118.50 644568 34|18.00 66.750 26(19.2565.975 60 56.25 198.825
30 |Levin Zindel 2013 TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 17.50 66375 49[19.50 64.725 33]19.50 67.650 23|19.50 65.975 60 58.50 198.350
31 (Nicolas Bachmann 2012 | TV Wéadenswil/RLZ Ziirich TV 19.15 64.225 38|19.50 68.725 23 18.50 63.775 71 57.15 196.725
32 [Tim Gamma 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 65.725 34 18.50 65.000 29 18.50 65.075 65 56.00 195.800
33 |Yannick Kern 2014 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 63.800 39 20.00 66.800 25]19.30 64.800 66 58.30 195.400
34 |Neo Miiller 2014 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 62.225 43(18.50 62.775 38(19.50 65.650 28 56.50 190.650
35 |Lennox von Matt 2012 [TV Wadenswil v 19.00 63.175 42(19.00 62.025 39 18.00 61.875 73 56.00 187.075
36 |Jonas Liithi 2013 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 57.600 50 16.50 54:625 42(16.50 60.125 30(16.50 57.725 76 51.50 175.450
37 |Sven Vaterlaus 2013 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.50 52,325 43(15.50 59.850 31(16.50 55.400 79 48.50 167.575
38 |Julian Tschirky 2011 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 18.00 67.300 24 17.00 63.575 72 35.00 130.875
39 |Ben Hidber 2013 TV Griisch/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 18.50 61.900 44| 19.00 62.900 37 37.50 124.800
40 (Jan Burri 2012 | TV Wédenswil ZTv 17.50 56.625 41 16.50 55.700 78 34.00 112.325
41 |Livio REBSAMEN 2012 STV Wetzikon TV 257580.825 1 2575 80.825
42 |Federico SCHMID 2012 SFG Balerna/CRP Ticino ACTG 25.40 80.575 3 2540 80.575
43 |Nelio FRANGAO 2013 | TV R{ti v 24.6077.250 5 2460 77.250
44 |Elia PALOMBA 2012 | Satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV 252077.225 6 2520 77.225
45 [Nico GIORGI 2012 [Satus ORO ATV 25.1077.050 8 25.10 77.050
46 |Samuel RITCHIE 2012 | TV R{ti v 255577.025 9 2555 77.025
47 |Martino BIZZOZERO 2013 SFG Mendrisio/CRP Ticino ACTG 24.00 76.650 11 24.00 76.650
48 |Dario WIDMER 2012 | TSV Rohrdorf ATV 25.60 76.425 12 2560 76.425
49 |Cristian BUTTA 2013 | SFG Chiasso/CRP Ticino ACTG 24.3575.525 15 2435 75.525
50 | Quirin CAVELTI 2012 | STV Wetzikon v 2450 75.200 18 2450 75.200
51 |Santiago FERREIRA MARQUES 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 23.5075.175 19 2350 75.175
52 |Merxas KURSUN 2012 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV 24.80 75.075 20 2480 75.075
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

53 |Tirth KHACHARIA 2013 |BTV Bern KKB 24.90 74.525 22 2490 74.525
54 |Raffaele SCIUTTO 2013 SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG 22.40 74.500 23 22.40 74.500
55 (Leander THOMET 2012 BTV Bern KKB 25.20 74.425 24 2520 74.425
56 |Ben GORNER 2012 |Satus ORO ATV 2470 74.275 25 2470 74.275
57 |Yannick WINTERBERG 2012 |BTV Bern KKB 23.8573.800 26 23.85 73.800
58 |Yven Marty 2012 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 22.7573.350 10 22.75 73.350
59 |Lio RICKENBACHER 2012 | TV Sissach/NKL Liestal BLTV 23.2573.275 28 23.25 73.275
59 |Joel ODERMATT 2013 | TV Liestal BLTV 22.1573.275 28 2215 73.275
61 |Amos CONTI 2012 SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG 23.2572.325 32 2325 72.325
62 | Aris CONTI 2012 | SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG 21.6571.675 35 2165 71.675
63 |Timeo VON BUREN 2012 |BTV Bern KKB 24.0571.625 36 2405 71.625
64 |Alexander HEATHER 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 20.50 71.550 38 2050 71.550
65 |[Alessandro DOTTI 2012 [ SFG Chiasso ACTG 20.30 71.150 40 2030 71.150
66 |Pranshu KHACHARIA 2013 BTV Bern KKB 20.7071.075 41 2070 71.075
67 |Miro Marroni 2012 [TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 21.60 70.750 13 21.60 70.750
68 [Max Chidley 2012 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 19.00 70.025 15 19.00 70.025
69 |Akash Gihara 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 19.00 69.900 16 19.00 69.900
70 |Loris PERRINI 2013 SFG Lugano/CRP Ticino ACTG 21.50 68.875 48 21.50 68.875
71 |Diego DE RUSSI 2012 |TV Liestal BLTV 20.00 68.625 50 20.00 68.625
72 |Adam BRIGANCE 2013 | TV Pratteln AS/NKL Liestal BLTV 21.00 68.525 51 21.00 68.525
73 |Lucien MARCHON 2012 [TV Maisprach/NKL Liestal BLTV 19.00 68.175 52 19.00 68.175
74 |Mattia PENNUCCI 2013 STV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 19.50 68.025 53 19.50 68.025
75 |Gael VASSALLI 2013 | SFG Mendrisio ACTG 19.0567.850 54 19.05 67.850
76 |Curdin Rupli 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg raLY 18.50 67.300 26 18.50 67.300
77 |James MULLER 2013 STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 18.00 67.075 56 18.00 67.075
78 |Maceo Glauser 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 19.50 66.325 30 19.50 66.325
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Ostschweizer Cup 2022
powered by Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 | LEADERBOARD (4/5)

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

79 |Lazar JEANMAIRE 2014 [STV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 18.00 66.125 57 18.00 66.125
80 |Tino WEISS 2011 |TV Sulz ATV 18.00 66.000 59 18.00 66.000
81 ([Ryan STUTZ 2013 [STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 18.00 65.825 62 18.00 65.825
82 [Nik Frei 2012 [TV Neftenbach v 18.50 65.750 32 18.50 65.750
82 | Finn Christian Durussel 2010 [STV Wetzikon v 19.65 65.750 32 19.65 65.750
84 |Emilio Vergara 2012 STV Wetzikon ZTv 18.00 65.725 34 18.00 65.725
85 [Jaron Langenegger 2013 |Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur v 19.50 65.525 36 19.50 65.525
86 |Mathéo KUCHLER 2013 | STV Lenzburg ATV 18.50 65.275 64 18.50 65.275
87 [Loris Haldimann 2011 [TV Hegi TV 19.00 65.125 32 19.00 65.125
88 |Lio SCHARER 2013 STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 18.50 64.625 67 18.50 64.625
89 |Fabian BUCHER 2013 [STV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 19.00 64.600 68 19.00 64.600
90 |Jayden FREI 2013 [ STV Neuenhof/RLZ Aargau ATV 19.00 64.575 69 19.00 64.575
91 (Benedek Bosze 2010 [TV Hegi TV 18.00 63.775 35 18.00 63.775
92 [Séverin Schiesser 2011 [TV ROt v 19.00 63.750 40 19.00 63.750
93 [Ilian Reutter 2010 [STV Wetzikon v 19.00 63.525 41 19.00 63.525
94 (Lean Meierhofer 2012 [TV Hegi ZTv 18.50 63.325 36 1850 63.325
95 |Sebastian Zahringer 2011 [TV Hegi TV 18.50 61.725 40 1850 61.725
96 |Laurin Deiss 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 18.00 61.425 45 18.00 61.425
97 [Lars de Wit 2012 [TV Neftenbach v 18.00 60.650 46 18.00 60.650
98 |Joel Schacher 2011 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [17.50 60.600 47 17.50 60.600
99 [Manuel Graber 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.50 60.500 48 18.50 60.500
100 |Marlo BENKERT 2012 | TV Wédenswil v 17.00 59.625 74 17.00 59.625
101 |Jeremy OESCHGER 2013 | TV Sulz ATV 16.50 58.575 75 16.50 58.575
102 | Karim Semytkivska 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 18.00 57.550 51 18.00 57.550
103 (Leo STEINER 2013 | STV Lenzburg ATV 17.00 56.500 77 17.00 56.500
104 |Dario Fankhauser 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 55.450 52 18.00 55.450
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105 |Anton Naidenov 2012 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 54.525 53 18.00 54.525
106 |Ramon Waller 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 18.00 54.000 54 18.00 54.000
107 |Henri Bucher 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 53.150 55 18.00 53.150
108 |Caleb Gossweiler 2011 [STV Wetzikon v 17.50 52.800 56 17.50 52.800
109 |Jonas Baumli 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |17.50 52,725 57 17.50 52.725
110 |Alessio BOTTANI 2013 | TV Sulz ATV 16.50 52.700 80 16.50 52.700
111 |Mika Dafner 2013 Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 18.00 52.500 58 18.00 52.500
112 |Roby Eigensatz 2014 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 48.450 59 18.00 48.450
113 |Janic Baumli 2011 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 16.00 46.050 60 16.00 46.050
114 |Enea Mainetti 2014 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [15.50 44.150 61 15.50 44.150
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1 Elisha Calzaferri 2014 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 21.7576.725 1|21.7576.950 1]20.7574-1868 3|21.2574.450 1 64.75 228.125
2 Paolo Zanetti 2014 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 21.25 72-825 3|21.7573.050 4|21.2575.700 1|21.7573.450 3 64.75 222.200
3 Dario Fromm 2014 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 21.25 74860 4|21.2574.300 3|21.7575.150 2|21.9072.450 8 64.90 221.900
4 | Gianin Kuhn 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 20.2573.850 2[20.7574.625 2 20.7572.850 6 61.75 221.325
5 |Leo Rohner 2014 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.25 740808 7|21.2572.725 5(21.7574.000 4[21.2573.150 5 64.25 219.875
6 | Finn Hollauf 2015 [STV Oberbiiren/TZ Firstenland SGTV 19.75 69:525 21| 20.25 70.100 11[20.25 73.400 7|21.2573.525 2 61.75 217.025
7 |Oliver Keller 2014 | TV Bischofszell/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 18.75 70:275 13| 18.75 71,200 7|21.2573.625 5|21.2572.050 9 61.25 216.875
8 |Gian Hinder 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.75 70.525 10| 19.75 68425 14| 20.75 73.500 6(20.7572.700 7 61.25 216.725
9 |Levin Biirgi 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.2571.800 4|19.2569:950 12 20.25 72.050 10 20.25 71.425 12 60.75 215.275
10 (Lionel Schlanser 2014 SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.25 78:950 8|20.2571.350 6|21.2572.700 8|21.2571.150 13 62.75 215.200
11 (Nicolai Seiler 2014 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich TV 18.7571.800 4|18.7571.175 8 18.75 71.750 10 56.25 214.725
12 (Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 19.25 69:706 19 19.25 70.475 10{20.25 72.400 920.2570.525 15 59.75 213.400
13 [ Nils Landis 2014 | TV Wadenswil/RLZ Zurich TV 18.25 70.300 12| 19.25 70.975 9 19.2571.725 11 56.75 213.000
14 |Remo Isenring 2014 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 19.25 70.400 11| 18.75 69.275 13| 18.75 70.100 12 56.75 209.775
15 |Laurin Eugster 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.25 69.550 20 20.25 64625 17| 19.25 69.000 13|21.25 69.950 17 60.75 208.500
16 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 18.25 67.025 34| 18.25 66-950 20| 18.75 70.400 11| 19.75 67.225 28 56.75 204.650
17 |Finn Kiinzli 2014 [TV Wadenswil ZTVv 17.75 66.475 39| 18.25 68.225 16 18.25 68.650 21 54.25 203.350
18 |Petr Stepanov 2013 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.75 66.875 37 18.25 67.525 18 17.75 66.650 31 53.75 201.050
19 |Maxime Baumann 2014 [TV Wadenswil v 17.75 65.725 43 17.75 67.150 19 17.25 67.375 27 52.75 200.250
20 (Florin Poloni 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 64.825 22 18.25 67.850 14| 17.75 66.750 30 53.75 199.425
21 (Joas Kollbrunner 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 66.650 38 | 17.75 625925 25| 18.25 66.375 17 18.25 66.350 33 54.25 199.375
22 |Jamie King 2013 STV Oberbiiren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 17.25 63.775 49| 17.25 62-675 26 18.25 67.600 15| 18.75 67.125 29 54.25 198.500
23 |Callum Speck 2015 [Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 17.75 65.925 40| 17.25 65.775 21| 17.75 65.500 19| 17.25 61558 45 52.75 197.200
24 (Jonas Wiebusch 2015 [TV Wadenswil v 17.75 67.750 29 18.25 68.300 15 17.75 60.925 51 53.75 196.975
25 |Tiago Jauslin 2013 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.25 65.925 40 17.25 63.350 24 17.75 66.400 32 52.25 195.675
26 |Arik Papp 2015 [Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 17.75 62.475 54| 17.75 668:975 30| 17.75 65.550 18 18.75 65.300 35 54.25 193.325
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27 |Michael Hegemann 2015 [Turnwerk Sudostschweiz SGTV 17.25 65.500 45 17.75 65.250 20 17.25 62.575 42 5225 193.325
28 | Philipp Marti 2015 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 64.675 47 [ 15.75 62.275 27| 16.75 64.325 21 48.25 191.275
29 (Nico Bischofberger 2015 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 64.425 48 15.75 62.250 28 16.75 63.875 22 48.25 190.550
30 |Ursin Wildhaber 2016 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 16.75 62.975 52 16.75 63.475 23| 17.25 62656 24| 17.75 62.675 40 51.25 189.125
31 |Cédric Kaifer 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 62.875 53 17.25 63-300 29| 17.75 62.425 25| 16.75 61.525 46 51.75 186.825
32 |Samuel Walser 2015 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 61.900 56 | 15.75 60.850 31 | 15.75 61.725 26 47.25 184.475
33 |Luca Medici 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.25 58.550 58 [ 17.25 60.400 32 16.75 61.400 49 50.25 180.350
34 |Nelson Tiischer 2015 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 58.250 59 [ 15.50 58.250 33 | 15.50 59.750 27 46.75 176.250
35 |Alexander Gerber 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 13.2547.150 64 15.50 50.050 34| 14.00 52.800 31 42.75 150.000
36 |Livio Egli 2014 | TV RUti/RLZ Zirich raLY 18.75 70.075 15 20.25 68.725 20 39.00 138.800
37 |Sebastian Staub 2014 [TV Rt ZTVv 18.25 67.775 28 18.75 67.850 23 37.00 135.625
38 |Sven Hugelshofer 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 17.2567.075 16| 17.25 62.675 40 34.50 129.750
39 |Dilan Nasufi 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 17.2562.750 23 16.75 58.175 53 34.00 120.925
40 |Eliah Kaleb Nageli 2015 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 16.75 57.250 30 16.75 61.425 48 33.50 118.675
41 |Alessandro Wider 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 16.75 58.000 28 16.75 56.325 55 33.50 114.325
42 |Alexander Ammann 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 16.75 57.450 29 16.25 54.050 57 33.00 111.500
43 (Colin Amstuz 2014 [TV Rt ZTVv 15.25 53.300 62 16.25 54.225 56 31.50 107.525
44 |Balazs Gal 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 14.00 49.300 32| 15.25 49.725 60 29.25 99.025
45 |Giorgio ROSSI 2014 [SV Niederweningen/RLZ Ziirich TV 21.2573.175 4 2125 73.175
46 |Joel WALTHER 2013 | Satus ORO ATV 19.7570.975 14 19.75 70.975
47 |Meo Bucher 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.7570.650 9 18.75 70.650
48 |Jon-Erik Durussel 2014 STV Wetzikon/RLZ Ziirich TV 17.75 70.275 13 17.75 70.275
49 |Roméo SORBARA 2013 | Satus ORO ATV 20.2570.125 16 2025 70.125
50 |Timeon Dorr 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/TZ Winterthur TV 19.75 70.075 15 19.75 70.075
51 |Mark Kosyrev 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.75 69.875 17 17.75  69.875
52 (Jlian Ruckstuhl 2013 [TV Neftenbach v 17.2569.750 18 17.25  69.750
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53 |Gian SIEGRIST 2014 [STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 21.25 69.600 18 21.25 69.600
54 |Manuel WIDMER 2014 Satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV 19.75 69.175 19 19.75 69.175
55 |Len Gambs 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 16.75 69.100 22 16.75 69.100
56 |Flurin Rohrer 2014 [TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 16.75 68.700 23 16.75 68.700
57 |Louis Drake 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.75 68.675 24 17.75 68.675
58 |David Decurtins 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 17.75 68.350 25 17.75 68.350
59 |Bessim Ramadani 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.75 68.300 26 17.75  68.300
60 |Nicolas STEINACHER 2014 |TV Sulz ATV 17.75 68.100 22 17.75 68.100
60 |Dian Sporri 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/TZ Winterthur TV 18.75 68.100 27 18.75 68.100
62 |Liano GIORGI 2015 |Satus ORO ATV 21.25 67.750 24 2125 67.750
63 |Mateo Bonifacio 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.75 67.650 30 17.75 67.650
64 |Dario JAGGI 2014 [STV Lenzburg ATV 18.25 67.550 25 18.25 67.550
65 |Valentin STAGER 2014 [STV Merenschwand ATV 17.25 67.450 26 17.25 67.450
66 |Tim Dzienziol 2014 [ STV Wetzikon ZTv 17.25 67.350 31 17.25 67.350
66 |Julian Stucki 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.75 67.350 31 17.75 67.350
68 |Gabriel Remeta 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.75 67.100 33 17.75 67.100
69 |August Piirckhauer 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.2567.025 34 17.25 67.025
70 ([Mael de Wit 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.25 66.925 36 17.25 66.925
71 (Jan WINTER 2014 |TV Sulz ATV 17.25 65.825 34 17.25 65.825
72 | Mirco Steffen 2014 [TV Neftenbach v 16.75 65.750 42 16.75 65.750
73 |Michael Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 16.75 65.525 44 16.75 65.525
74 (Leo Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 16.75 65.275 46 16.75 65.275
75 |Alessandro CARROCCIO 2014 [STV Lenzburg ATV 17.75 64.525 36 17.75 64.525
76 |[Adrian SCHARDIN 2014 |Satus ORO ATV 17.25 63.975 37 17.25 63.975
77 |David Baur 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |17.25 63.375 50 17.25 63.375
78 |[Jorin Ruckstuhl 2015 [TV Neftenbach v 16.75 63.225 51 16.75 63.225
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79 [Jan MULLER 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 17.2563.025 38 17.25  63.025
80 |Tigran OHANIAN 2015 |Satus ORO ATV 17.25 62.725 39 17.25 62.725
81 |Juri Chatelain 2014 STV Wetzikon v 15.2562.275 55 1525 62.275
82 |Samuel GISIGER 2014 |STV Lenzburg ATV 16.75 61.950 43 16.75 61.950
82 |Joel MEYER 2015 | STV Lenzburg ATV 16.75 61.950 43 16.75 61.950
84 |Benjamin BALINT 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 17.25 61.525 46 17.25 61.525
85 |Andrin KAUFMANN 2014 |TV Sulz ATV 17.25 60.950 50 17.25 60.950
86 |Rico Lehmann 2014 STV Wetzikon v 15.75 60.475 57 1575 60.475
87 |Lukas BRAUN 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.75 58.650 52 16.75 58.650
88 |Elias Fankhauser 2015 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[15.25 57.525 60 1525 57.525
89 |Simon GISIGER 2015 | STV Lenzburg ATV 16.25 56.900 54 16.25 56.900
90 |James Wiss 2015 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 14.75 54.925 61 1475 54.925
91 |Andrin MEIER 2015 | STV Frauenfeld/Turnfabrik TGTV 15.75 51.900 58 15.75 51.900
92 |Elia Schmidli 2015 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [13.0051.175 63 13.00 51.175
93 |Mattia PASQUALETTI 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 16.25 50.950 59 16.25 50.950
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